Final Results

GLA 2021 ELECTIONS

CONSTITUENCY MEMBER OF THE LONDON ASSEMBLY RESULTS

Constituency Lambeth & Southwark

Total number of ballot papers counted

Name of Candidates Name of Registered Political Party
(if any)

Marina Masuma AHMAD Labour and Co-operative Party

April Jacqueline ASHLEY Trade Unionist and Socialist
Coalition

John Cornelius CRONIN ReformUK - London Deserves
Better

Florence Beatrice Marie CYROT Liberal Democrats
Hannah Elizabeth GINNETT Conservative Party Candidate
Claire Frances SHEPPARD The Green Party

Total number of good votes

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-
(a) Unmarked

(b) Uncertain

(c) Voting for too many

(d) Writing identifying voter

(e) Want of official mark

Total number of Rejected ballots

System Logged Electorate

Turnout
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190469

Number of Votes Recorded

91949
2919

3917

20920

30855

36933
187493

2477
215
282

2
0
2976

461056

41%
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Final Results

GLA 2021 ELECTIONS

LONDON-WIDE ASSEMBLY MEMBER - LONDON MEMBER (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)

Constituency Lambeth & Southwark
Total number of ballot papers counted

Name of Registered Political Party or Independent

Animal Welfare Party - People, Animals, Environment (Animal Welfare
Party - People, Animals, Environment)

Christian Peoples Alliance
Communist Party of Britain
Conservatives

Green Party

Heritage Party - Free Speech and Liberty (Heritage Party - Free Speech
and Liberty)

Labour Party (Labour Party)

Let London Live (Let London Live)
Liberal Democrats
Londependence (Londependence )
London Real Party

National Liberal Party - Self-determination for all! (National Liberal Party -
Self determination for all!)

ReformUK - London Deserves Better

Rejoin EU

Social Democratic Party

Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition (Trade Union and Socialist
LJKIF.; o

Vote Women's Equality Party on orange (Vote Women's Equality Party on
orange)

Total number of good votes

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked
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190487

Votes

2749

2142
685
29213
33406
834

83844
1079
15984
446
1278
196

1493
3789
670
1158
1390
6693

187049

1688
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(b) Uncertain

(c) Voting for too many

(d) Writing identifying voter
(e) Want of official mark

Total

System Logged Electorate

Turnout

Signed - Constituency Returning Officer
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200
1548
2
0
3438

461056

41%
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Final Results

GLA 2021 ELECTIONS

MAYOR OF LONDON RESULTS (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)

Constituency

Total number of ballot
papers counted

Name of Candidates

Shaun BAILEY

Kam BALAYEV

Sian BERRY

Count BINFACE

Valerie BROWN

Piers CORBYN

Max FOSH

Laurence FOX

Peter John GAMMONS

Richard John Howard HEWISON

Vanessa Helen HUDSON

Steve KELLEHER
Sadig Aman KHAN
David KURTEN

Farah LONDON

Nims OBUNGE

Niko OMILANA

Luisa Manon PORRITT

Mandu Kate REID

Brian Benedict ROSE
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Lambeth & Southwark
190772
Name of Registered First
Political Party (if any) Preference
Votes
Conservative Party Candidate 36471
Renew 461
Green Party 21149
Count Binface for Mayor of 2240
The Burning Pink Party 570
Let London Live 1581
Independent 544
The Reclaim Party 2911
UKIP 770
Rejoin EU 1915
Animal Welfare Party-People, 1100
Animals, Environment
Social Democratic Party 741
Labour Party 93437
Heritage Party 679
Independent 934
Independent 840
Independent 2779
Liberal Democrats 9773
Vote Women's Equality Party on 2346
orange
London Real Party 2202
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Second
Preference
Votes

14170
831
46710
5534
1141
2255
1416
5218
2467
4871

3469

1838
34836
1161
2388
1631
4700
20959

8458

2644




Total number of good votes 183443 166697

The number of ballot papers rejected on first preference votes was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked 1298
(b) Uncertain 258
(c) Voting for too many 5765
(d) Writing identifying voter 8
(e) Want of official mark 0
Total 7329

The number of ballot papers second preference unused was as follows: -

(a) Unmarked 16573

The number of ballot papers rejected on second preference votes was as follows:-

(a) Uncertain 95
(b) Voting for too many 78
Total 173
The total number of valid ballot papers on which the 16619

second preference was cast for the same candidate as
the first preference:-

System Logged Electorate 461056

Turnout 41%

Signed - Constituency Returning Officer
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