Final Results

GLA 2021 ELECTIONS

CONSTITUEN	NCY MEMBER OF THE	LONDON ASSEM	BLY RESULTS	
Constituency	Lambeth & Southw	vark		
Total number of ballot papers counted		190469		
Name of Candidates	Name of Registered (if any)	l Political Party	Number of Votes Recorded	
Marina Masuma AHMAD	Labour and Co-oper	rative Party	91949	
April Jacqueline ASHLEY	Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition		2919	
John Cornelius CRONIN	ReformUK - London Deserves Better		3917	
Florence Beatrice Marie CYROT	Liberal Democrats		20920	
Hannah Elizabeth GINNETT	Conservative Party Candidate		30855	
Claire Frances SHEPPARD	The Green Party		36933	
	Total numb	er of good votes	187493	
The number of ballot papers rej	ected was as follows:	-		
(a) Unmarked		2477		
(b) Uncertain		215		
(c) Voting for too many		282		
(d) Writing identifying voter		2		
(e) Want of official mark		0		
Total number of Rejected ballots		2976		
System Logged Electorate		461056		
	Turnout		41%	

Page 1 of 1 Generated On: 07/05/2021 19:31:29

Final Results

GLA 2021 ELECTIONS

LONDON-WIDE ASSEMBLY MEMBER - LONDON MEMBER (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)

Constituency	Lambeth & Southwark	
	Total number of ballot papers counted	190487
Name of Registered Political Party or Independent		Votes
Animal Welfare Party - People Party - People, Animals, Enviro	, Animals, Environment (Animal Welfare onment)	2749
Christian Peoples Alliance		2142
Communist Party of Britain		685
Conservatives		29213
Green Party		33406
Heritage Party - Free Speech a and Liberty)	nd Liberty (Heritage Party - Free Speech	834
Labour Party (Labour Party)		83844
Let London Live (Let London L	ive)	1079
Liberal Democrats		15984
Londependence (Londepende	nce)	446
London Real Party		1278
National Liberal Party - Self-de Self determination for all!)	termination for all! (National Liberal Party -	196
ReformUK - London Deserves	Better	1493
Rejoin EU		3789
Social Democratic Party		670
Trade Unionist and Socialist Co	palition (Trade Union and Socialist	1158
UKIP		1390
Vote Women's Equality Party orange)	on orange (Vote Women's Equality Party on	6693
	Total number of good vote	s 187049
The number of ballot papers i	rejected was as follows:-	,
(a) Unmarked		1688
age 1 of 2		Generated On: 07/05/2021 19:33:

(b) Uncertain	200
(c) Voting for too many	1548
(d) Writing identifying voter	2
(e) Want of official mark	0
Total	3438
System Logged Electorate	461056
Turnout	41%
Signed - Constituency Returning Officer	

Final Results

GLA 2021 ELECTIONS

MAYOR OF LONDON RESULTS (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)

		,	
Constituency	Lambeth & Southwark		
Total number of ballot papers counted	190772		
Name of Candidates	Name of Registered Political Party (if any)	First Preference Votes	Second Preference Votes
Shaun BAILEY	Conservative Party Candidate	36471	14170
Kam BALAYEV	Renew	461	831
Sian BERRY	Green Party	21149	46710
Count BINFACE	Count Binface for Mayor of	2240	5534
Valerie BROWN	The Burning Pink Party	570	1141
Piers CORBYN	Let London Live	1581	2255
Max FOSH	Independent	544	1416
Laurence FOX	The Reclaim Party	2911	5218
Peter John GAMMONS	UKIP	770	2467
Richard John Howard HEWISON	Rejoin EU	1915	4871
Vanessa Helen HUDSON	Animal Welfare Party-People, Animals, Environment	1100	3469
Steve KELLEHER	Social Democratic Party	741	1838
Sadiq Aman KHAN	Labour Party	93437	34836
David KURTEN	Heritage Party	679	1161
Farah LONDON	Independent	934	2388
Nims OBUNGE	Independent	840	1631
Niko OMILANA	Independent	2779	4700
Luisa Manon PORRITT	Liberal Democrats	9773	20959
Mandu Kate REID	Vote Women's Equality Party on orange	2346	8458
Brian Benedict ROSE	London Real Party	2202	2644

Page 1 of 2 Generated On: 07/05/2021 19:34:39

Total numbe	r of good votes	183443	166697	
The number of ballot papers rejected on first preference	e votes was as fol	lows:-		
(a) Unmarked		1298		
(b) Uncertain		258		
(c) Voting for too many	5765			
(d) Writing identifying voter	8			
(e) Want of official mark		0		
Total		7329		
The number of ballot papers second preference unused	l was as follows: -			
(a) Unmarked		16573		
The number of ballot papers rejected on second prefere	ence votes was as	follows:-		
(a) Uncertain		95		
(b) Voting for too many		78		
Total		173		
The total number of valid ballot papers on which the second preference was cast for the same candidate as the first preference:-		16619		
System Logged Electorate		461056		
Turnout		41%		
Signed - Constituency Returning Officer				